
100% polyester

FLORAFLORA

Braided thread FLORA 
fulfill the requirements of the safe product 

included in the legislation in force.

FLORA - strongly waxed polyester braided thread. It is designed for hand sewing in footwear industry 
and for decorative seams in sewing leather goods (ex. bags or trappings for horses). 

Colour fastness to:

Heat resistance:

Physical and mechanical properties:

Standard Value

Light

 Dry cleaning

Water

Dry rubbing

PN-EN 20105-B02

PN-EN ISO 105-E01

PN-EN ISO 105-C06

PN-EN ISO 105-X12

min. 4

min. 4

min. 3 - 4

min. 3 - 4

Thickness (mm)

Tensile strength [cN]

Recommended needle size [No.]

Make-up [m]

softening point

melting temperature

hygroscopicity 

FLORA 1,0
1,0

22000

200 - 250

500

180 - 200 C°

above ° 250 C

max 0,4%

Available colours:

colour* colour number

2502

2537

2552

2555

2535

2610

2799

Technical data:

FLORA . is supplied on disc spools

colour numbercolour*

* colour images are for illustrative purposes only
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