





FLORA - strongly waxed polyester braided thread. It is designed for hand sewing in footwear industry and for decorative seams in sewing leather goods (ex. bags or trappings for horses).

Braided thread FLORA fulfill the requirements of the safe product included in the legislation in force.

Technical data:			FLORA 1,0
Thickness (mm)			1,0
Tensile strength [cN]			22000
Recommended needle size [No.]			200 - 250
Make-up [m]			500
Colour fastness to:		Standard	Value
	Light	PN-EN 20105-B02	min. 4
	Water	PN-EN ISO 105-E01	min. 3 - 4
	Dry rubbing	PN-EN ISO 105-X12	min. 4
	Dry cleaning	PN-EN ISO 105-C06	min. 3 - 4
Heat resistance:			
	softening point		180 - 200°C
	melting temper	above 250°C	
Physical and mechanic	al properties:		
	hygroscopicity	max 0,4%	

FLORA is supplied on disc spools.

Available colours:

colour*	colour number	colour*	colour number
	2502		2535
	2537		2610
	2552		2799
	2555	* colour images are	for illustrative purposes only

